

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4855/2005

(From the final judgement and order dated 04/02/2005 in Crl.R.C. No. 89/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS, MADURAI BENCH)

P. ARULAPPAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. AYILSAMY & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 05/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Muthu Ganesa Pandian, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N.M. Popli, Adv.  
Mrs.B.Sunita Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

As prayed for, four weeks further time is granted for filing  
Counter Affidavit.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master